
CIRCUITO ARTISTICO INLINE- 6a Tappa -4a Dvisione - GIOVANISSIMI A 

(F)

Alzano Lombardo (BG) - 25/02/2024

Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIV

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  14476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.  32.92ALGAROTTI ELISA

 2  24476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.  32.28GIROLA MARTA

 3  34194 PST TORINO  28.35BURLANDO GIULIA

 4  44194 PST TORINO  28.12HRIHOR GIULIA GABRIELA

 5  54049 PATT.ART.TOSCANA  27.08BONELLI GIULIA

 6  64271 ASD SKATE PLANET  26.68DE LUCA SOFIA

 7  74049 PATT.ART.TOSCANA  25.82IACOPINI AMBRA

 8  84027 TIME 4.2  24.18MAGLIANO MARGHERITA

 9  94041 SPORTCULTURE  22.30ZORDAN EMMA

 10  104041 SPORTCULTURE  16.45MACCHI GIADA

 11  114113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE  13.55RONDI MELISSA

 12  124027 TIME 4.2  13.52VISMARA FUGINI GIULIA
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Alzano Lombardo (BG) - 25/02/2024

Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIV - Free Program

CIRCUITO ARTISTICO INLINE- 6a Tappa -4a Dvisione - GIOVANISSIMI A 

(F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 0.00  32.92  0.0  32.924476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.ALGAROTTI ELISA 1
 0.00  32.28  0.0  32.284476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.GIROLA MARTA 2
 0.00  28.35  0.0  28.354194 PST TORINOBURLANDO GIULIA 3
 0.00  28.12  0.0  28.124194 PST TORINOHRIHOR GIULIA GABRIELA 4
 0.00  27.08  0.0  27.084049 PATT.ART.TOSCANABONELLI GIULIA 5
 0.00  26.68  0.0  26.684271 ASD SKATE PLANETDE LUCA SOFIA 6
 0.00  25.82  0.0  25.824049 PATT.ART.TOSCANAIACOPINI AMBRA 7
 0.00  24.18  0.0  24.184027 TIME 4.2MAGLIANO MARGHERITA 8
 0.00  22.30  0.0  22.304041 SPORTCULTUREZORDAN EMMA 9
 0.00  16.45  0.0  16.454041 SPORTCULTUREMACCHI GIADA 10
 0.00  13.55  0.0  13.554113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINERONDI MELISSA 11
 0.00  13.52  0.0  13.524027 TIME 4.2VISMARA FUGINI GIULIA 12

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI

Judge 2 PANIZZOLO ILARIA Judge 3 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
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CIRCUITO ARTISTICO INLINE- 6a Tappa -4a Dvisione - GIOVANISSIMI A (F)

Alzano Lombardo (BG) - 25/02/2024

Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALGAROTTI ELISA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 0.00  32.92  0.00  32.92

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.50  4.25  4.422.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.172.5

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.50  4.00  4.332.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  32.92

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GIROLA MARTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 0.00  32.28  0.00  32.28

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.252.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Performance/Execution  3.75  4.50  4.00  4.082.5

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.50  4.25  4.332.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  32.28

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BURLANDO GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 0.00  28.35  0.00  28.35

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.00  3.50  3.752.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.75  3.75  3.672.5

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.672.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.35

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

HRIHOR GIULIA GABRIELA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 0.00  28.12  0.00  28.12

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.672.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  4.00  3.502.5

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.75  4.00  3.832.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.12

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BONELLI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 0.00  27.08  0.00  27.08

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.75  3.50  3.502.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.50  3.25  3.502.5

Choreography/Composition  3.25  4.00  3.50  3.582.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.08

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DE LUCA SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 0.00  26.68  0.00  26.68

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  3.75  3.922.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.172.5

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.75  3.00  3.332.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.68

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

IACOPINI AMBRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 0.00  25.82  0.00  25.82

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.25  3.25  3.332.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.252.5

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.502.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.82

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAGLIANO MARGHERITA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 0.00  24.18  0.00  24.18

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.002.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Performance/Execution  3.50  2.75  2.75  3.002.5

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.25  3.25  3.422.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.18

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ZORDAN EMMA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 0.00  22.30  0.00  22.30

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.25  2.75  2.922.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.002.5

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.75  3.00  2.752.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.30

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MACCHI GIADA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 0.00  16.45  0.00  16.45

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.50  2.25  2.332.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.25  2.00  2.082.5

Choreography/Composition  1.75  2.00  2.00  1.922.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.45

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RONDI MELISSA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 0.00  13.55  0.00  13.55

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.752.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.752.5

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.75  1.75  1.672.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.55

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 4°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VISMARA FUGINI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 0.00  13.52  0.00  13.52

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.25  1.75  1.582.5

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.252.5

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.75  2.00  1.752.5

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  2.00  1.832.5

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.52

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 3 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
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